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CAEP Allocation Amendment: 2019-20 Produced: Jul 2, 2019, 10:02 PM UTC Roy Morlan

69 Yosemite (Stanislaus Mother Lode) Consortium

Allocation Amendment Summary

Fiscal Declaration
The Fiscal Declaration information in this section has been provided as a courtesy. It has not been changed since CFAD
has been approved by the Member Representatives.

Consortium Name:  69 Yosemite (Stanislaus Mother Lode) Consortium 

Funding Channel:  Fiscal Agent 

Fiscal Agent:  Not Selected 

Narrative:  Current CFAD allocation follows the Adult Education Stanislaus Mother Lode Consortium approved governance
document and current annual plan and CAEP 3 year plan. Please note the consortium is presently working on the updating of
the annual plan and 3 year plan per state established deadlines. For the 2019-20 CFAD allocation, the consortia discuss and
unanimously approved a distribution of the 3.46% COLA at the April 15, 2019 public meeting. The approved motion for the
distribution of the 3.46% COLA was as follows: 1% distributed to Riverbank USD and the remaining 2.46% distributed across all
members, in accordance to the percentage of their allocation. This sets the new allocation benchmark across the consortia for
members, for the 2019-20 academic year and into the future. 

Changes:  No Changes 

Amended Member Allocations for 2019-20



7/2/2019 NOVA: CAEP Allocation Amendment: 2019-20 69 Yosemite (Stanislaus Mother Lode) Consortium

https://nova.cccco.edu/caep/certification/cfad-amendment/preview/4124/396/2020 2/6

Member Agency Amended Allocation Adjustment Made

Big Oak Flat-Groveland Unified

Calaveras Co. O�ice of Education

Ceres Unified

Modesto City High

Newman-Crows Landing Unified

Patterson Joint Unified

Riverbank Unified

Sonora Union High

Stanislaus Co. O�ice of Education

Summerville Union High

Tuolumne County Superintendent of Schools

Turlock Unified

Waterford Unified

Yosemite CCD

$46,935 -$91

$112,263 -$220

$674,243 -$1,319

$466,193 -$912

$114,673 -$224

$359,306 -$703

$100,061 -$111

$82,509 -$161

$264,752 -$518

$59,017 -$116

$180,940 -$353

$1,204,158 -$2,355

$115,033 -$225

$686,346 -$1,342

Total Allocated to Members $4,466,429

Total CAEP Funds $4,466,429

Total Remaining (Must be $0) $0

Certification

Yosemite CCD - Member Representative

Pedro Mendez
mendezp@yosemite.edu

Parul Parikh
Accounting Analyst
parikhp@yosemite.edu
(209) 575-6395

Appr oved by Pa r ul Pa r ikh

2019-05-29

mailto:mendezp@yosemite.edu
mailto:parikhp@yosemite.edu
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Ceres Unified - Member Representative

Dallas Plaa
Coordinator of Educational Options
dplaa@ceres.k12.ca.us
(209) 556-1554

Appr oved by Da lla s Pla a

Calaveras Co. O�ice of Education - Member Representative

Karen Vail
Assistant Superintendent Instructional Support Services
kvail@ccoe.k12.ca.us
(209) 736-6030

Jared Hungerford
Coordinator of Adult Education
jhungerford@ccoe.k12.ca.us
(209) 736-6046

Appr oved by Ja r ed Hung er f or d

Riverbank Unified - Member Representative

Araseli Zamora
azamora@riverbank.k12.ca.us
(209) 869-0468

Appr oved by Ar a seli Za m or a

Big Oak Flat-Groveland Unified - Member Representative

Wynette Hilton
Superintendent
whilton@bofg.org
(209) 962-7846

2019-05-29

2019-05-29

2019-05-29

mailto:dplaa@ceres.k12.ca.us
mailto:kvail@ccoe.k12.ca.us
mailto:jhungerford@ccoe.k12.ca.us
mailto:azamora@riverbank.k12.ca.us
mailto:whilton@bofg.org
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Appr oved by Wynette Hilton

Patterson Joint Unified - Member Representative

Je� Rowe
Director, Career and Technical Education
jrowe@patterson.k12.ca.us
(209) 895-7722

Appr oved by Je�  Rowe

Modesto City High - Member Representative

Eric Andersen
andersen.e@monet.k12.ca.us
(209) 574-8192

Appr oved by E r ic  Ander sen

Summerville Union High - Member Representative

Stephen Sweitzer
Deputy Principal
ssweitzer@summbears.net
(209) 928-4228

Appr oved by Dr. Stephen Sweitz er

Waterford Unified - Member Representative

Peggy Herndon
Principal

2019-05-30

2019-05-30

2019-05-30

2019-05-31

mailto:jrowe@patterson.k12.ca.us
mailto:andersen.e@monet.k12.ca.us
mailto:ssweitzer@summbears.net
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Principal
pherndon@waterford.k12.ca.us
(209) 874-9017

Appr oved by Ms. Peg g y Her ndon

Stanislaus Co. O�ice of Education - Member Representative

Cindy Young
cyoung@stancoe.org
(209) 238-1515

Appr oved by Cindy Young

Tuolumne County Superintendent of Schools - Member Representative

Cathy Parker
cparker@tuolcoe.k12.ca.us
(209) 536-2073

Appr oved by 2095362073 Ca thy Pa r ker

Newman-Crows Landing Unified - Member Representative

Rick Gonzalez
rgonzalez@nclusd.k12.ca.us
(209) 862-2309

Appr oved by Rick Gonz a lez

Turlock Unified - Member Representative

2019-06-03

2019-06-19

2019-07-02

2019-07-02

mailto:pherndon@waterford.k12.ca.us
mailto:cyoung@stancoe.org
mailto:cparker@tuolcoe.k12.ca.us
mailto:rgonzalez@nclusd.k12.ca.us
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Turlock Unified - Member Representative

Linda Alaniz
Principal
Lalaniz@turlock.k12.ca.us
(209) 667-0643

Appr oved by Linda  Ala niz

Sonora Union High - Member Representative

Roy Morlan
rmorlan@sonorahs.k12.ca.us
(209) 532-1587

Appr oved by Roy Mor la n

2019-07-02

2019-07-02

https://nova.cccco.edu/releaseNotes
mailto:Lalaniz@turlock.k12.ca.us
mailto:rmorlan@sonorahs.k12.ca.us

